apon Borrower's breech of any covennation agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the conceants to may when the any curts secured by this Deed of Trust Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to horrover as provided in parsgraph 12 hereal specifying OT MAM CECTORS RESPONDENCE to such except (1) a deric not less than 10 days from the do the notice is mailed in Socrover by which such breach much he do not before the date 1944 in the such breach may result in acceleration of the sums secured by the Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property notice may result in acceleration for the right to reins at after accelerational trainer inform Borrower of the right to reins at after accelerational trainer inform Borrower of the right to reins at after accelerational trainer. but entire Himburst, IL 60126 in sensible and of the transport of the sensition of the sens m mo protice, l'ender, at Lenaer de dimmediately due and navadr of Burt to book and Space ABOVE THIS, LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE TERM

further decision and may lovicke the power of sale and any other remedies parmitted by applicable law. Lenuer their be entitled to collect all reavonable costs and expenses incurred to pursuing the remedica provided in this paragraph 17, the laTEUNT: AOd DEED to attornors' facs.

If I ander invokes the power of specifical and shadown and the of lines to recent a written notice of

the lab in there as in usuamen off Hade bee Bion of all groupers and seat couse such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part there: 601608 cared. Leader or trusses shall give notice of sale in the manuer prescribed by applicable law to thorrower and to the other pareness prescribed by applicable hear the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable in. It nested, within dunand on Horrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 5028 THEED and ay of MARCHIE THE BOOK 19, 48 11 between the Grantor(s),

Trustee may determine Trustee may postsone seld 21 VAO clored my JONE TO TRUSTED TO THE TRUSTED (herein "Borrower"), AMERITITLE theory ord ana (herein (Trustee)) and the Beneficiary: HOUSEHOLD FANANCE CORPORATIONALL add on the second

as corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE in the House in the second of the s R 2354HPOPLARS DRIVE SUMEDFORD SQUARE, MEDFORDS OR SUSTEMANT SQUARE STREET, SALES STREET SQUARES order: (a) to all tensonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but theseathwill redoct enimals Fractoc's and atterneys less and vosts of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Beed of Trust; and (c) the excess. If any 10 the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Barrover's Departa Reinstate Notwithmending Lender's neceivation of the turns accured by that Deed of Trust due to the range in breezes, Morrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lunder to entone this Dood of Trace of a continued at any finite prince to the carrier to occur of (i) the fifth day reflore sale of the Property to be of WHERBAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ 59,999,56

evidenced by Borrower's Loan Agreement dated MARCH 28 vov1998 w series and any extensions or renewals thereof (including those pursuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on MARCH 28, 2028

17 hereaf including, but not limited by recentable attorney's foot and (c) TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, wincluding any increases if the contract rate is variable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described property located in the County of a JACKSON their salt avaid directly and to humanism of

at participated IT hereoff of abandonment of the Property Leader, in person, by agent or by trailed of bre Lot and I in Block 28, HOTE SPRINGS ADDITION VALOR the Cuty of រ ស្រួន**ស្ស** wait beings (Klamath) Falls it according to the official plat thereof ion day the second at par besimil defiled indiffice cofforthe CountyoClarksof. Klamethe County, nor egond of the secretary of received a least memorian on so siver a bonds and reasonable attorneys, feet, and then to the mans secured by this they bear utilized and they excited shall be liable to excount only for those tends actually received.

1d. ited no versuces. Upon regardent of all share secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Leader is am conventited to what or follow come and the proposed Lendar shall request Trustee in receive the Property and shall sure the time it at the and all cones widencing indefinedness savined by this Dayd of Trust to Trustee Trustee shall received to Property without warrainy in the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons stall cor all reconveyence four and coast of reconstition, if any

21 Substitute l'eister, in ecordance with replicable law, Londer may from time in free comour Frustee and appoints a successor tractic to ear Trigues appointed barounder, Without conveyance of the Property, the successor reasses shall succeed to all the Ittle, power and duties conferred upon the Trusten herein and by applicable raw.

is any which shall be associated by an appellance court.

11106 55836

17. Acceleration; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies

provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or

Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any coveriant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and

(c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower; this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as it no acceleration had occurred, a bas attages to act he

19: Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons

shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any. 21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

Deed Of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorney fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance

with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting. payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action

hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security

agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Fortearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or

otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who consigns this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the

manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law; in which case, Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs" and "expenses" and "attorney fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if

requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property; or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all extenses appurtenances and rents (subject to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property." THE YELLOW SCHOOL TEXTED TO SCHOOL TEXTED

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late

charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law of waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an

annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums settered by this become for the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds partially to the flue dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to borrower approach to the funds as they fall due, such excess shall be said to borrower approach to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds hald by Lender hall to borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require. cored by this Doed of Truck, Sai aton to mon. . 13£ K

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds, held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender. any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges; fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this

Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property used against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make

proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30 day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

The tree wiregong and no terror replacement to weather common and the other interest and And Antiques has really of the an inequal reversity expensions but the local content and an inequal part of the solution of the antique property of the solution of the soluti bas them of their out soil bas been AND PORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR and that a concess assessed Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust, de 2 pour le constant de la consta Linear terms of the lever and resource, sugar to appreciate under the New, until the Note to paid in [vil, a contin) percent of printipal of printipal of the party taxes and assessments (including condominum and planted and printipal of the continual and planted words.

**Continual Continual Continual of the paid including condominum and planted words.

**Continual Continual Continual Continual of the continual design of the continual paid of the continual design of the continual paid of the continual design of the continual design of the continual continu STATE OF OREGON: stranger of Color Paris and the first of flore charge and replace to several and stranger of the several and STATE OF OREGON, Street voluntary act and deed. the foregoing instrument to be

Official Scal)

My Commission expires and deed the spin of the scale of the spin o bett by Lead wheth not be a liefent to gay tayes, assessments, incurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, ETO.TRUSTBE: eq and an enough to make up the deficiency in one on each to be the comment The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto about ments and the estate now nell out the state now nell of the person of persons legally entitled thereto about the nell relation of the persons are stated to be a stated to Pater of the classest manuals to morning in herit which is being and lists formed a local state of the description of the pater and the pater of the i Free Merigines and Leed of Prest; Charges; Lieus, Borrower shall perform all of Bernewer's obligations inches are a arrest deal of test or other security agreement with a lien which has priority ever this freed of Fractions at the second of the sait rove giroing a nistus sum dride ground and of elementa Household Finance Corporations of the standard of the form of the first of A literary insurance, therewice 100 military in the provenance was existing or largester erected on the Property backet action to the States of the States as Landar backet action to the States of the States as Landar backet action of the States and States are such periods as Lendar may beginn The insurance carries providing the STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55. Amerititle day Filed for record at request of _ the A.D., 19 98 at 11:46 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. on Page 11105 Mortgages Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
By Kathlun Charl \$30.00 insuring seriet has offered to sente a claim, then Lander may enflect the lineurance proceeds, Lander may use the covered to be one of the Property or to pay more necessed by this Security Instrument, whether or not their the Strain group will begin when the holide in given. there i and even the even attention of serve in withing, my application of proceeds to principal and not extend or reciping the day day of the monthly postabilis returned to in paragraphs I and 2 or change the amount of the as aware. If under per graph II the Property is acquired by Lender, Barrower's righte to any Insurance policies and proceeds containe from dimine in the Property progress the acquisition about pass in Lender to the extent of the adms setured by this Security learum ent immediately prior to the acquisition. a. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaveholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Nevelopments. Borrower shall been the Property in good repair and chait not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and made comply a bit this provisions of any lease it this Dood of Trust is on a teasinoid. It this Dood of

08-30-94 Deed of Trust OF FILE COPY

From it on a car in a conforminium or a plained unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's colligations under the declaration or coverants creating or planned unit development. the fir law, and exculations of the condomicion of plumed unit development, and constituent document.

L. Presection of Londor's Security. If thereover fails to perform the coverance and agreem are small in this

OR007915